Laundry room appliances
Australia collection
Planning aid
2020/2021
V-ZUG Ltd
V-ZUG Ltd, Industriestrasse 66, CH-6302 Zug
service-support@vzug.com, www.vzug.com
Laundry room appliances

9 Accessories
9.1 Washing machines
Designation Article no. Model designation
Convenient storage drawer W31357 AdoraWash V4000, V6000
4 m drain hose set, can be shortened: max.permissible drain
height ≤ water outlet out of appliance ~80 cm.
W33543 AdoraWash V2000, V6000
Hose support (included in the 4 m drain hose set) 80868039 AdoraWash V2000, V6000
Long hose set (3 m Aquastop hose and 4 m drain hose) 1012989 AdoraWash V2000, V6000
9.2 Tumble dryers
Designation Article no. Model designation
Convenient storage drawer W31357 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Ventilation grille P33002 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Fixing discs (set of 2 discs) 81131132 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Combi drainage set W55969 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Condensate drain kit (included in the scope of delivery) W56298 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Non-return valve set W50028 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Drying basket set W55884 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Tower panel (included in the scope of delivery) W55687 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
130° door stop for niche installation W54086 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
Set containing connection for sink drain trap W53070 AdoraDry V2000, V6000
9.3 Textile care system
Designation Article no. Model designation
Clothes hangers (5 supplied with appliance) W54789 RefreshButler V6000
1 basket (included in the scope of delivery) W56746 RefreshButler V6000
durgol swiss steamer descaler B28006 RefreshButler V6000
V-ZUG Ltd
V-ZUG Ltd, Industriestrasse 66, CH-6302 Zug
service-support@vzug.com, www.vzug.com
Laundry room appliances
Australia collection
Planning aid
1042424-06
17.09.20
29
10 V-ZUG-Home
10.1 Internet access
Internet access is required for use of V-ZUG-Home.
10.2 Scope of delivery
For appliances with V-ZUG-Home, the V-ZUG-Home module is integrated in the appliance and ready for operation. Models with a V-
ZUG-Home module are connected to the home network via WLAN.
• Washing machines: 11021, 11023, 11025
• Tumble dryers: 12011–12014
10.3 Connecting to the home network
Establishing a connection between an appliance and a wireless network is described in the operating instructions
for «V-ZUG-Home». These can be found at home.vzug.com.
V-ZUG Ltd
V-ZUG Ltd, Industriestrasse 66, CH-6302 Zug
info@vzug.com, www.vzug.com
Laundry room appliances